SCHEDULE - B

GENERAL ABSTRACT

TOTAL

SAY

WITE:-

Escalation shall be paid as per Notification of Standing Rates Committee separately, therefore Contractor should not cover any escalation in their premium. The Contractor will be bound in the variation of rates of escalation (Increase or Decrease) time to time issued by the Standing Rates Committee, Government of Sindh.

Executive Engineer

	Manager and Data entry Operator in the Examination Bu ITEM	QTY	Rate:Un		AMOUNT
	EE-1/CIVIL WORK) Sch: Items				
	scores or some distemper oil bond distemper or paint on walls, (S.I#	2823.90	108.90	%Sft	3075.23
Allelei ei A	54% Page 454				
	Communication (S.1 = 24(b) Page-60)	2947.90	204.22	%Sft	6020,20
	Amening and straining Missers of old paints from wood work	640.46	72,60	%Sft	464,97
4	Preparing old Surface: Painting doors, windows I/c edges two coats (\$1 \delta 4 P-76).	640.46	550.36	° ₀ Sft	3524,84
5	French Polishing Complete (S,J #7-B P-77)	1196.00	2049.85	%Sft	24516.21
	(5) on old work.	467.50	1024.10		4787.67
6	Asstraction track work to lime or cement mortar.	77.88	617.10	%Cft	480.60
2	Please price, work in ground floor in cement sand mortar ratio 1:6	46.50	4246.30	% Cft	1974.53
	Corners Planter U.S. agric DV batters CULLET Stock, S.C. Nov. 13/24 Page # 58.	225.98	531.41	%Sft	1200,88
	(2) 3 8° dock.	225.98	499.68	%Sfi	1129.18
\$	First position door, windows & vertilators of let class deodar wood frame. & 1-1/2" thick Teak wood physhetters of 2nd class deodar wood skeleton (solid) styles rails core of partial wood and teak ply and (3 ply) on both sides i/c hold fast, binges, area tower bolts, with a cleans with cord etc complete. (\$.1 # 58 P-73)	73.50	319.30	P.Sfi	23468.55
202	fixing window blinder (Horizontal/vertical Rolled) with the accessory and approved colour I/c fixing in windows with recessory (R. 1 = 70 P-75)		80.26	P,Sft	5618.20
	Cartes (24 oz to 26 oz) using putty and deodar wooden issues (8.1.# 46 P-71)	24.00	68.75	P.Sft	1650.00
	placed at 4" i/c and frame of flat iron patti of 3/4" i/c circle type at 1-0 apart equivalent fitted with screws are pins i/c painting 3 with 1st coat of red oxide paint etc (S.1#30 P-98)	48.00	123,91	P.sft	5947.68
33	Reinforcement cement concrete work including all labour and material except the cost of steel which will be paid separately. This rate also including shuttring curing rendering and finishing the exposed surface. (Including screening and washing of shinglar (a) R.C work in roof slabe beams columns rafts, lintus and other structural members land in situ or present land and position complete in all respects ratio (1:2:4) S.L6 (a) P-18-19).	14,05	114.00	P Cn	1601.70
14	Fabrication of tor steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending, laying in position malting joints and fastening including cost of binding wire (also includes removable dust from bars. (b) Using Tor bars. (S.I.No: 7(ii) (b) P-20.)	0.75	2772.55	p Cwt.	2079.4
15	S/F inposition Aluminum channel framing for slidding windows & ventilators of Alcop made with 5mm thick finted glass glazing (Belgium) etc; complete (b) Deluxe Model (Bronze) . (S.I.No: 85 (b) P-114.)		586.36	P.Sft	28145.2

Premium quoted by the Contractor % Above Below



115685.12

Sub-Total

Total =

S.#		1 O I I Rate: (mil						
PAI	ART-II (CIVIL WORK) Non-Sch: Items							
	Colong Parel place over Aluminum Groove (1) type channel and hange by being day over complete at any floor and cutting any type of course flatters as per a proved sample complete in all respects as per any floor and cutting any type of course flatters as per a proved sample complete in all respects as per any floor and flatters.	180.00	80,00	P. Sft	14 year o			
2	Parent in account & making wooden frame work for wall with all accept relative exercises on complete in all respects as per acceptance of Engineer Incharge.		236.00	P. Sft	1236250			
3	P.F. Biczey Diany Dicer Classor complete in all respects.	3	1400.00	Each	4200.00			
			Total	=	1422250			

8.5	A A ALOUE	OTY	Rate:	Init	AMOUNT
PA	RT-DE (ELECTRICAL WORK) Set: Bems				AMOUNT
	Direct Star Post conduction with the S.1.3 (SECS) Post inculated wire in Direct Star Post conduct on writing (S.1.4 & P-1)	22	439,21	Each	9662.6
2	Winney his much with 2-1-1-78 (14029) Pot attended were in 20mm Pot compact filmer (5.2 ± 5.7-4).	500.00	24.15	P.Rñ	12075.00
	PER A Common S.P. Statings. Several desir type on a given property bound (S.D.) if (P. 199)	20	34.38	Each	687.60
	Control and desire destribution metal invertible status to account date control between the parenting with estatus of paint for their status looks recessed (5.3 # 7 P-13)	4.00	333.67	P.Sft	1334.68
			Sub-Total .	=	Rs.23,759,90
	Premium quoted by the Contractor	bove Be	low		N: 2375.99
DAI	OT VIJELECTRICAL WORKS N		Total	=	Rs: 26/35-89
S.#	CT-VI (ELECTRICAL WORK) Non Sch: Items		·		
1	Wiring for main with 2-7/044 PVC insulated copper conductor in	QTY	Rate:U	nit	AMOUNT
	20mm PVC duct patti where required including all relevant accessories complete in all respects.	200.00	80,00	P.Rft	1600000
2	Supplying / fixing good quality 5 amps multi purpose Universal socket fixed in wall with sheet board frame including testing commissioning and installing etc: complete in all respects ready to use.	20	275.00	Each	5500.00
3	Providing / Fixing and installing Wall bracket fan (Royal make) 18* size, ready to use.	3	2400.00	Each	7200.00
	Providing / Fixing and installing Ceiling Fan (Royal make) 56" size, ready to use.	3			7500.00
	P/F & Installing 4x20 tube light shade with all accessories Rod, Choke, Starter) Complete fixture ready to use,	8			24800.00
	P/F & Installing complete set of Tube light Philips make including path fitting, choke, starter and its wiring complete in all respects ready to use.	6		Section 1	3600.00
6	P/F & Installing good quality Circuit Breaker 15-20 Amps with sheet poard complete in all respects ready to use.	2	8co.co	Each	1600.00
1					s. 6620000

Executive Engineer



SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME	OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Mehran University of Engineering & Tecl	nnology, Jamshoro
2)	PROVI	NCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Autonomous	20
3)	TITLE	OF CONTRACT	Establishment of 02 Rooms at Exa	mination Branch
4)	TENDI	ER NUMBER	MUET/XEN/JAM/2011/-266, dated: 24-0	9-2011
5)	BRIEF	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Maintenance & Repair work	
6)	FORU	M THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	From Regular Allocated	
7)	TENDI	ER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs, 388,116.00	
8)		IEER'S ESTIMATE vil works only)	Rs, 388,116.00	
9)	ESTIM	ATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 03 (three) Months	
10)		ER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	27-10-2011 at 12:00 NOON	
11)		ER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE I list of buyers)	03 numbers	-
12)	NUMB	ER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 numbers	ta de procession de la constantina della constan
13)	NUMB	ER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03 n	umbers
14)		VALUATION REPORT se a copy)	Already sent	3.0
15)	NAME	AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UL BIDDER M/s Munawar Khaskheli,	Contractor Shehdadp
16)	CONT	RACT AWARD PRICE	Rs, 407,000.00	
17)	RANK (i.e. 1st,	ING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1) M/s Munawar Khaskoeli, Contractor	Shehdadpur.
			M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co, Hydera	abad
18)	метн	OD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Ti	ck one)	
	a)	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURESingle Stage	Domestic/ Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE	No
	c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE	No
	d)	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE	No
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING		AS ADOPTED i.e

(0) W	HETE	HER THE PROCU	REMENT	WAS INCL	UDED II	N ANN	IUAL PR	OCURE		LAN?	7
1) Al	DVER	TISEMENT:						10000		11	ш
(0)					9	Yes			- 5418/20	11	
i)		SPPRA Website (If yes, give date	and SPPRA	Identificat	tion No.)		Dated;- 2	7-09-2011			
						No					
ii)		News Papers				Yes					
		(If yes, give name	es of newspa	apers and d	ates)						
						No					
								Domestic/			_
2) N.	ATUR	E OF CONTRAC						Local	✓ I	nt.	
3) W	HETH	HER QUALIFICA	TION CRIT	ERIA	A						
		CLUDED IN BIL enclose a copy)	DING / TE	ENDER DO	CUMEN	TS?					
(n	yes,	inclose a copy)				The state of		Yes	N	0 /	
4) W	HETI	HER BID EVALU	ATION CR	ITERIA		A					
W	AS IN	ICLUDED IN BIL			CUMEN	TS?	8	Yes	N	o /	
(11	yes,	enclose a copy)									
5) W	неті	HER APPROVAL	OF COMP	ETENT AL	ITHORIT	y WA	S OBTA	NED FO	R USIN	G A	
		OD OTHER THAN						Yes		lo v	\overline{A}
						400	W				
6) W	AS B	ID SECURITY OF	BTAINED I	FROM ALI	L THE BI	DDER	S?	Yes	1 N	lo	
7) 11/	ист	HER THE SUCCE	SSELII DIL	D WAS LO	WESTE	VALL	ATED	Vac		I.S.	
		EST EVALUATE					ATED	Yes	A	lo	لك
8) W	HET!	THE SUCCE	SSEUL BIL	DDER WAS	S TECHN	JIČAL	(V	Yes	VI	lo II	T
0.00		JANT?				1855			land		
		HER NAMES OF			THEIR	QUOT	ED PRIC	CES WE	RE REAL	D OUT	ΑT
	HETI	ME OF OPENING	i OF BIDS?					Yes	1	10	
											OF
TI	HETE	HER EVALUAT	ON REPO	ORT GIVE	EN TO	BIDD	ERS BE	FORE 1	HE AV	VARD	OF

	INTS RECEIVED	-	Yes			
(If yes, result the	reof)					
		1	No	NO		
 ANY DEVIATION (If yes, give detail 	ON FROM SPECIFICA	TIONS GIVEN IN TH	E TE	ENDER NOTI	CE / DOCUM	MENTS
(11,11,81			Yes			
		_	No	NO		
(If yes, give reasons)	ENSION MADE IN RE ons)		Yes			
			No	NO		
34) DEVIATION FR (If yes, give deta	ROM QUALIFICATION illed reasons.)		Yes			
			No	No		
35) WAS IT ASSU BLACK LISTEI	RED BY THE PROCE	JRING AGENCY TH	TAF	THE SELEC	E	IS NO
SUPPLIER'S PF	MADE BY ANY OFFI REMISES IN CONNEC NED REGARDING FIN a copy)	TION WITH THE PR	(OC	UREMENT? I	F SO, DETA	TO THE
	R SAFEGUARDS PRO CT (BANK GUARANT)		IZA:	FION ADVA		ENT II
38) SPECIAL CONI (If yes, give Brie			Yes	4		
	//) E	No	NO		
	imp of	4				

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

Bid Evaluation Report

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro

2. Tender Reference No: MUET/XEN/JAM/2011/-266, dated: 24-09-2011

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Establishment of 02 Rooms one for Server and other one for the

office of I.T Manager and Data entry Operator in the

Examination Branch of MUET, Jamshoro.

4. Method of Procurement: Domestic/ Local

5. Tender Published: MUET Web Site on 26-09-2011, SSPRA Web Site on 27-09-2011

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 03 Numbers

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Numbers

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) Not Applicable (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 27-10-2011

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S #	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	M/s Munawar Khaskheli, Contractor Shehdadpur.	361,815.00	1 st	5.85% Below	Accepted due to lowest	
2	M/s M.R.B Contractors, Hyderabad.	378,512.00	2 nd	1.50% Below	Lower	
3	M/s Ubedullah Qureshi & Co, Hyderabad.	391,231.00	3 rd	1.81% Above	High	

Signatures of the Members of the Committee